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WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Well Location_‘%,ﬂ//é sec. 74 Twp. 2 Rge.J 4 (E)__ (W) K
Field Name (if any) ' County / , %____
Well No._ Atk

v

Was well log filed with 'application? %Ii‘ not, explain circumstances

" Lease (Farm Name)

and give available date (Use an addftional sheet if necessary)_ .

Will the plugging of the well be done in accordance with the Rules
and Regulations of the Kansas State Corporation Commi ssion? £ not,

explain fully ekceptions desired (Use additional sheet if necessary)
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Date plugging is desired to begin ﬂ%/?f?
Name of the person on the lease charge of well for owner ety

1[11 owner or acting agent ,.A,_,, W/

Address é//f W/(: /m,{

!

To whom should invoice covering assessmen for p] ulng well be gsent?

Address //A_,.“__,. 1’3 //// ,

2.4
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Y Gt e -
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Ope mghor or Achipe Agent

Dat%a_lﬁ/ég XV
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DIRECTOR
T. A. MORGAN, WICHITA
OIL ADVISORY COMMITTEE

RALPH J. PRYOR, CHAIRMAN,
WICHITA

WALTER S. FEES, IOLA
E. W, PYLE, WICHITA

LEE SCOTT, WICHITA

H. M. WILLIAMS, WICHITA

STATE OF KANSAS A ennrens aoviaen AN°
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION

800 BITTING BUILDING
WICHITA, KANSAS

HOMER HOCH, CHAIRMAN PHONES 2-0488—L. D. 78

¢ JESSE W.GREENLEAF : :

: ERNEST W. BLINCOE
COMMISSIONERS

C. H. BENSON, SECRETARY
STATE CAPITOL
TOPEKA, KANSAS

IN REPLY PLEASE
REFER TO THIS

Januvary 20, 1937. . SUBJECT

15-179- 30176 -00-02

Well No. 1

Ferm Neme Corrick
Description C NW 34«¢-26W
County Sheridan

File 77«9

Mr. Oti® A. Roberts,
Commerce, Exchange Bldg. ,
OklahomajCity, Oklshoma,

Dear Sir:

This letter is your permit to plug
the above subject well, in accordence
with the Rules end Regulations of the

- ST/TE CORPOR!TiON‘COMMISSION.
Yours very truly,

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
COMSERVATION DIVISION

T. A. MORGAN, Director
TC:ha By
Notice €. T. Alexander

Creat Bend, Xans,

c.c.-0tis A. Roberts
Wakeeney, Kansas

&

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE CONSERVATIONv DIVISION



C. M. MURRAY
1502 PHILTOWER

TULSA, OKLAHOMA
January 27, 1937

/5~ 179 ~ S0/ 76~ 00~ D

Kansas State Corporation Commission
800 Bitting Building .
Wichita, Kanssas

Gentlemen:

We enclose herewith the orig-
inal Well Plugging Application signed by
Dewey E. Waggoner and the original Form-
ation Plugging Record, together with a -
copy of the Log of Corrzck Well No. I,
which was drilled on the following des-
cribed property:

- CENTER OF =
NW: OF SEC. 34 - T, 9S - R 26W
Sheridan County, Kensas

' This well was completed Jafi= “
uary 20, 1937. | PLUGG NG (/)

FILE SECQQ_ T . -PR-___

C. M. Murray ix
CMM:ge '

ence = . ' *
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T 16179 - 3017l ~00~ 00 |
30 7& - I CHECK \

A2JCLASS OF SERVICE DESIRE v ] ] .
4 DOMESTIC CABLE . g
<] TELEGRAM FULL RATE . . ! , Y
DAY LETTER DEFERRED . 3 _ TACCT'G INFMN.
NIGHT NIGHT DAl ' /
MESSAGE LETTER ) :
NIGHT WEEK END .
LETTER LETTER } TIME FILED
* Patrons should check class of service : .

dosired; otherwise message will be \ /_

transmitted as a full-rate .
communication. © ‘NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

o

Ay

J. €. WILLEVER, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

COLLECT DAY LETTER JANUARY 19, 1937

OTIS A ROBERTS
LAMER HOTEL
WAKEENEY KANSAS

)
OUR AGENT C T ALEXANDER TELEPHONE FIVE HUNDRED SEVEN GREAT BEND
SUGGEST CALL HIM TONIGHT OR WHEN READY TO ARRANGE FOR HIS

| SUPIRVISION OF WELL PLUGGING STOP ALEXANDER WILL HAVE COMPLETE
JURISDICTION

T. A. MORGAN, Director

WESTERN UNION GIFT ORDERS SOLVE THE PERPLEXING QUESTION OF WHAT TO GIVE »

in



‘Deéar Mr. Gﬁrriek*

L [B179- 30i7t-00-00

‘May 29, 1947

N

Mr, Franklin Carriek, Revisor. of Shatutea
State Cagaml Build g
'I’opeka s Hansas :

S 1 hava your letter of Iiay 26, x have
also found your letter of Pebruary 8, which when received
in this offick was. turned over to the Plugging Department
for answey, however, it inadvertently got into the files
with the plugging report and was never answered, vhich I
very’much ragrets

’rhia,wel,l was drilled in t;hve center of the

' ‘Rw/i. of Sactién 9526, Sheridan County, Kansas
Roberts and Murray. It was commenced Bctof:

er 2k, i@gg
was comple e& January R0, 1937. It was. drilled to a total
depth of 4t -

Mr. Otis A, Roberts, 618 Ezchange Building,
Oklahoma C.ity Oklahoma, -ap; rently was the principal owner
in this well, The last we knew of Mr. Hoberts he had moved
t0 Denver but iz now somewhere in Wymning and his addma
is unknown to this office,

"~ Our records disclose there there wae 112' of
155" caemg cemented £ rom top to bottoms This pipe was not
g ipe cémented from top to bottom is impossible to
puu and ¢ only manner in which pipe could be cut off below
plow depth would require a cutting torch to cut it off to the
desired depnh which usually is about one or one and vneshalf
feot below the surface which would not interfers with picmng

oi‘ the land.

: Accoxding to our recorda this well was’ pluggad '
with heavy mud from kéél«. to a depth of 122' at which point
the well was bridged and a 15% cement plug set on bridge and
amther cement piug set in-the top of the surface pipe.

Hm. G. De Stcmgh, Gonservafsicn Agent at Hays,
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- Mr, Frank;lm Gwﬂck
, ‘May 29, 1947
- Page ﬂ@s 2
i i_'
- Kanaaa will eall on rﬁr. Smith :.mediamly at Quinwr to -
. . get t‘.he full: detaila fmzz Mr, Smith. = .
’ j A ?ours very truly, '
' STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
T E““m WOROAN - PYRECTOT—
TAthl- oL N CQNQRRV&TI{?H DWIGION g
et Wl 4 be Ilc:bertean, Chaiman Y

dtate Corporation Commission :
Row England Bullding , - :
'z‘apaka, Kansas . - : o

o . Hre Ne Smith - S o

. L dudnter, Kansae e o
' Mr, Gy Do Stough

P.é. §0x 105 ' .
Hays, Ranaas .

‘ :./”v‘ l | -
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J5-179 - 30/76-000°

" Mr. G, D. Stough .
P+0Os Box 105 -
Ha&s, Kansaa °

‘Dear Mr. Stough

Atatached you will please find r:opy
of two latters from Mr, Frankiin Corrick, Revisor of
Statutes, Topeka, Kansas, receiwd in this office.

" At the first opportunity, I wish you
weuld call on Mr. K. Smith at Quinter, Kansas, and

, find out exactly what the trouble is with this surface
pipﬁ, and report to me immediately.

- T will appreciate your mking an
immediate investigation into this matcem

‘fuura vefy tmly §
STATB CORPORATION cc}mxs‘s’mﬁ

. TAM:iml : . EOHSBRVM.‘IO i DIVISICOH

/ - a’ﬁﬁ{
e: Mr. Jo A) Robertson

K | ' Mr, Franklin Corrick
¥Mr, N, Smith, Quinter, Kansas
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_real estate office at Quinter.;,

/6-179 -30/76-000©

LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH

“FRANKLIN CORRICK, REVISOR .
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL SECRETAR;‘ STATE OF KANSAS LEGISLATIVE BILL DRAFTING
P SERVICE

N‘? INTERSTATE COOPERATION
FRED E. GULICK, ASSISTA . OFFICE OF RULES AND REGULATIONS

FILING OFFICE
STATUTORY REVISION AND

REVISOR OF STATUTES T e o

TOPEKA

May 26, 1947/,7 9 ’w

Mr. T. A, Morgan, Director-
Conservation Commission
State Corporation Commission
800 Bittinp Building
Wichita 2, Kansas

Dear Mr. Morgan:

Under date of February 8, 1947, I wrote you in
regard to the matter of the pipe sticking up in the
N.W. 1/4 of 34-9-26 ih Sheridan County, Kansas., To
date I have received no reply and Mr, N, Smith,
Quinter, Kansas (to whom I sent a copy of my letter
to you) has received no information from your office.
I am wondering why you cannot give us the courtesy
of a reply in this matter?

Since this land is covered with a wheat crop and
since harvest time will soon be here, the owner of the
land, Mr. Ziegler, is anxlous to know what he can do,
ir anything, with this pipe. I would suggest that, in
view of the circumstances, that you send a man out to
Quinter to confer with Mr. N. Smith, who operates a

In any event, please let me know what you intend to
do in . the matter and send a carbon copy of your letter to
me to Mr. Smith at Quinter, Kansas,

Very truly yours,

evisor o au es
/

Franklin Corrick:vl

éc Jéff Robertson
N. Smith
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* FRANKLIN CORRICK, REVISOR LEGISLATIVE RESEARC
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL SECRETARY STATE OF KANSAS LEGISLATIVE BILL DRAFTING
' SERVICE
GULICK, Ass NT INTERSTATE COOPERATION
FRED E. ' 1A OFFICE OF RULES AND REGULATIONS
FILING OFFICE
STATUTORY REVISION AND
REVISOR OF STATUTES TuTORY REVISH
' TOPEKA

February 8, 1947

Mr., T. A. Morgan

011 Conservation Division
800 Bitting Building
Wichita, Kansas

Dear Mr. Morgan:

I am writing you in regard to an abandoned
0il well in Sheridan County, Kansas. I do not know the
exact date that this well was abandoned but believe it
was after 1935 and before 1939. At the time the well
was drilled the land belonged to my father, Mr. E. D.
Corrick. In 1943 the land was sold by the heirs to
Mr. John Ziegler of Collyer, Kansas.,

When the well was abandoned the pipe was left
standing, and Mr. Ziegler says it is in the way and wants
to know if it will be all right for him to remove it
without violating any state laws or regulations. I
talked with Mr. Clevenger, attorney for the State Cor-
poration Commission, and he advised me to write you. He
thought there should have been an affidavit filed setting
forth in detail the method used in plugging the well
before it was abandoned. The description of the land
is as follows:

NW 1/4 34-9-26 in Sheridan County, Kansas

I do not know the name. of the people who drilled the
“well but know they were from Oklahoma. '

Any advice you may be able to give me will be
greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

FC/med "#éégéﬁﬂﬁf%é%brrick “
‘.Ev

cc - N. Smith ,
Quinter, Kansas



